Ipsos

Base: All who are a British Citizen

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Our history

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 1
Q200B. Which two or three of the following, if any, would you say makes you most proud to be British?
Gender Age Working status
Another type
Ethnic of
White minorities Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification
(including (excluding (Degree/Mas Education Level/ (vocational/p
White White Working full- | Not working |ter/PhD/abov Non- below degree| A-level or | CSE/NVQ12/ [rofessional/fo| No formal
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ minorities) | minorities) time full-time e) graduates level equivalent equivalent reign) qualifications
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) Unwtd Total
71 184 293 371 531 472 241 1980 146 825 1329 672 1475 280 450 496 135 113 2163
234* 368 338 383 356 295 252 1970 218 994 1224 671 1540 289 536 493 114 107* 2163
47 77 107 138 143 100 92 670 24 299 403 180 522 71 180
32% 34% 30% 20% 21% 32% 36% 40% 34% 37% 34% 11% 30% 33% 27% 34% 25% 34% 38% 36% 38% 34%
dknp d zcd zcde cd cd zk znp p znop P np

Our system of democracy

British army/armed forces

The BBC

Our position in the world

Our tolerance / sense of fairness

| am not proud to be British
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20%
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15%
zef
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55%
zcdefgh

24%
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11%
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1%

491
25%

24%
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11%

144
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21%
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20

31
14%
Zj
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17%

20%
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13%

89
9%
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zl

287
23%

10%
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13%
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9%

365
24%

26%
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8%
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23%
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35
30%
zn

7%

3%
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22%
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32%
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3%

5%

1%
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23%
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Freedom (of belief / religion /
expression)

All of the above

Other (please specify)

Don't know
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Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

type:
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

- UK, 16+

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - 2/j/k - z/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 2
Q200B. Which two or three of the following, if any, would you say makes you most proud to be British?
Base: All who are a British Citizen
Childrenin h hold Annual h hold income Country England region (Net) England region
Up to £26,000 up to[£52,000 up to|£100,000 and Northern Yorkshire and East West East of
Total Yes No £25,999 £51,999 £99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South North East | North West | The Humber | Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) v) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total

otal

Our history 703
32%

Our system of democracy
25%

British army/armed forces 493
22%

11%

ck

Our position in the world 179
8%

Our tolerance / sense of fairness 5

I'am not proud to be British 4
z

1%

Freedom (of belief / religion / 3
expression)

All of the above 1

Other (please specify) 16
1%

Don't know 15
1%
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52
9%

1%
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195
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35%
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17%
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15%
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1%
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2%

2%
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Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

type: 5
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

- UK, 16+

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f - 2/g/h/i[j - 2/k/|/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/ufv
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 3
Q200B. Which two or three of the following, if any, would you say makes you most proud to be British?
Base: All who are a British Citizen
Urbanity IMD Quintile NS-SEC
1-
Managerial, 3- Small
administrativ employers 4- Lower 5- Semi- 6- Long-term
eand 2- and own supervisory | routine and | unemployed
1- Most 5 - Least professional | Intermediate account | and technical routine or never 7- Full-time
Total Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived occupations | occupations workers occupations | occupations worked student
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) [0] (m) (n) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Our history

Our position in the world

Our tolerance / sense of fairness

| am not proud to be British

703
32%

179

532
30%

140
8%

172
36%
za

38
8%

102
23%

26
6%

125
30%

9%

158
35%

9%

150
33%

32
7%

168
37%
zc

41
9%

392
32%

106

79

31%

20

43

32%

60
38%

15

79
35%

11
5%

13
18%

6%

32
25%

Our system of democracy 549 405 144 82 87 120 121 139 347 55 41 33 49 15 4 632
25% 23% 30% 19% 21% 26% 26% 30% 28% 22% 31% 21% 22% 20% 3% 29%
acn za c c zcd zn n n n n n

British army/armed forces 493 372 121 99 86 101 101 105 252 48 33 55 69 22 12 494
22% 21% 25% 23% 20% 22% 22% 23% 20% 19% 25% 35% 30% 29% 10% 23%
h n zhin zhin n

The BBC 247 204 43 39 36 36 66 70 174 25 14 8 15 7 4 243
11% 12% 9% 9% 9% 8% 14% 15% 14% 10% 11% 5% 7% 9% 3% 11%
ek zcde zcde zkl

10
8%

731
34%

182
8%

Freedom (of belief / religion /
expression)

All of the above

Other (please specify)

Don't know

16
1%

15
1%

1%

13
1%

1%

1%

1%

2%
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1%
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1%
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Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

type:
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

- UK, 16+

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g - z/h/i/i/k/\/m/n
Overlap formulae used. * small base



KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 4
Q200B. Which two or three of the following, if any, would you say makes you most proud to be British?
Base: All who are a British Citizen
Voting Use of NHS Services P12M Type of NHS Service P12M
GP Urgent & Mental
Liberal Not eligible [ Would not Dentist or | practice/GP | Emergency |Hospital- excl health
Total Conservative Labour Democrat | Green Party Other to vote vote Undecided | Anyservice | No Service | 1-2 Services | 3-5 Services | 6+ Services NHS111 pharmacist OOH care UEC services None Other
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Our system of democracy

Our tolerance / sense of fairness

| am not proud to be British

25%
degmns

347
316

42%
zbcdehg

692
760

23%

185
192

25%

121
127*

13%

169
171

16%

6
20**

140
159*

10%

503
482

27%
deg

1995
2021

25%

157
184

19%

709
704

26%

1098
1086

27%

188
232

15%

586
705

18%

1672
1670

26%
zngs

1670
1668

26%

530
583

22%

624
596

27%

131
163*

13%

19%

Our history 703 169 158 60 21 61 - 41 193 644 57 237 349 58 204 535 526 174 194 47 57 5 731
32% 54% 21% 31% 17% 36% - 26% 40% 32% 31% 34% 32% 25% 29% 32% 32% 30% 32% 29% 31% 29% 34%
bd zbcdehg bd bd zbdg

44%

British army/armed forces 493 82 114 47 19 49 4 59 117 448 42 149 241 57 167 380 382 131 151 38 42 3 494
22% 26% 15% 25% 15% 29% 21% 37% 24% 22% 23% 21% 22% 25% 24% 23% 23% 22% 25% 24% 23% 19% 23%
b bd b bd zabcdh b

The BBC 247 10 132 30 18 10 - 13 34 220 26 75 121 24 73 185 185 62 66 19 26 3 243
11% 3% 17% 15% 14% 6% - 8% 7% 11% 14% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 14% 17% 11%
ah zaehg aeh aeh a

Our position in the world 179 42 61 10 7 9 - 6 43 170 7 56 100 14 60 127 142 49 48 9 7 1 182
8% 13% 8% 5% 6% 5% - 4% 9% 8% 4% 8% 9% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 6% 4% 4% 8%
zbcdeg z o

6%

2163
2163

29%

Freedom (of belief / religion /
expression)

All of the above

Other (please specify)

Don't know

ﬂ

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023
dent type: | bers - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/h/g - 2/i/i/k/\/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Base: All who are a British Citizen

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 5
Q200B. Which two or three of the following, if any, would you say makes you most proud to be British?
Use of SC Services P12M NHS worker status SC worker status Health problem/disability
Any service
Any service |(friend/family, Not NHS Social Care Not Social
Total Any service | (personally) ) No service | NHS Worker | Personally |Friend/Family| ~Worker Worker Personally |Friend/Family| Care Worker Yes No
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
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Our position in the world
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Our tolerance / sense of fairness

w
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243
11%
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8%
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Freedom (of belief / religion /
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All of the above
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Don't know
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Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

type: g
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h - z/i/i/k/! - z/m/n

Overlap formulae used. * small base

s - UK, 16+



Base: All who are a British Citizen

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 6
Q200B. Which two or three of the following, if any, would you say makes you most proud to be British?
General Standard Social Care - Last 12 General Standard Social Care - Next 12
General Standard NHS - Last 12 months | General Standard NHS - Next 12 months months months

Stayed the Will get Will stay the Will get Stayed the Will get Will stay the Will get

Total Got better same Got worse better same worse Got better same Got worse better same worse
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) [0)] (k) (1) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
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Freedom (of belief / religion / 3
expression)
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All of the above 1

Other (please specify) 16

Don't know 15
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Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023
type: g
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

s - UK, 16+

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - z/d/e/f - z/g/h/i - z/i/k/|

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

Q200C. What is it about the NHS that makes you proud to be British?

Base: All who consider the NHS as something that makes them proud to be British

KnowledgePanel UK: 2305045 - HF Policy Polling Programme W4
(Public Use)

22 Jun 2023
Table 7

Ethnicity

‘Working status

Unweighted Total
hted Tot:

Healthcare available to everyone /
everyone is treated equally

Best health service in the world /
unique in the world
10% 11% 8%

Good / amazing service 91 45 46
(unspecified)

Quality of care / treatment 59 29 29

Always there for you / from cradle 29 9 19
to grave
2% 2% 3%
jn

An example of democracy / a fair / 24 10 14
civilised society

\We are lucky to have it 23 1 22

 The response to Covid / pandemic

Not for profit 8 7 2

b

Allows / encourages research / 7 3 5
medical / scientific advancements

Other a7 26 21
4% 5% 3%

10%

11%

11%

12%

13%

Ethnic
White minorities
(including (excluding
White White ‘Working full-| Not working
75+ minorities) | minorities) time full-time

(i) (k) (1) (m)
1024 77 445 667
1075 572 636

2 3 7 - 2 5
1% 3% 1% - * 1%
2de

Graduates

(Degree/Mas
ter/PhD/abo

ve)
(n)
e

382

Another type
of

Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification
Education Level/ (vocational/p
Non- below degree| A-level or | CSE/NVQ12/ | rofessional/f| No formal
graduates level equivalent | equivalent oreign) i i

(0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) Unwtd Total
751 141 227 258 66 59 1115
819 143* 303 269 52* 52* 1115

10% 8% 8% 14% 9% 11% 10%

80 17 26 27 2 8 81
10% 12% 8% 10% 4% 16% 7%
zn n n n zns

29 1 10 9 2 6 28
3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 12% 3%
zn n n n znopgr

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

type: - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)
Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_2305045_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - 2/i/k - z/\/m - z/n/o/p/a/t/s/t

Overlap formulae used. * small base



KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 8
Q200C. What is it about the NHS that makes you proud to be British?
Base: All who consider the NHS as something that makes them proud to be British
Children in Annual income Country England region (Net) England region
Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up |£100,000 and Northern Yorkshire and East West East of
Total Yes No £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South North East | North West | The Humber | Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) v) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 9 8 306 330 pAE] 63 921 2 102 - 183 455 55 131 97 80 103 91 152 108 1115
Weighted Total 1211 366 840 273 325 267 82* 1 104* 61* kx 300 199 546 51** 144* 106* 79* 120* 111* 169* 107*

Healthcare available to everyone /
leveryone is treated equally

Best health service in the world /
unique in the world

Good / amazing service
(unspecified)

Quality of care / treatment

Always there for you / from cradle

3
=)
P
&

An example of democracy / a fair /
civilised society

'We are lucky to have it 23 4 19 3 7 6 2 23 1 - - 10

,_.
IS
«n
w
w
-
~
w
w
S
5

The response to Covid / pandemic 10 1 9 4 2 - - 8 2 - - 2 2 4 * 2 - 1 1 - 1 - 3 11
1% * 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - * - 2% 1%

Not for profit 8 2 6 - 2 6 - 5 3 1 - 1 - 4 - - 1 - - 1 1 * 1 9
1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - * 3% 1% - * - 1% - - 1% - - 1% 1% * 1% 1%

N
8

Allows / encourages research / 7 1 6 2 1 1 - 6 - 1 - 2 1 4 1 1 - - 1 - 1 1 2 9
medical / scientific advancements

1% * 1% 1% * * - 1% - 2% - 1% * 1% 2% 1% - - 1% - * 1% 1% 1%
Other 47 17 30 7 15 10 1 44 2 1 - 7 8 28 1 3 3 4 5 4 6 3 16 38
4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% - 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 10% 3%

20

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023
type: - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)
Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f - 2/g/h/i/j - z/k/\/m - z/n/o/p/a/r[s/t/u/v
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Ipsos

Q200C. What is it about the NHS that makes you proud to be British?

Base: All who consider the NHS as something that makes them proud to be British

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4
(Public Use)

22 Jun 2023
Table 9

Urbanity

IMD Quintile

1-Most
deprived
()

Unweighted Total
hted Tot:

Healthcare available to everyone /
everyone is treated equally

Best health service in the world / 117 93 23 26
unique in the world

10% 10% 10% 9%

Good / amazing service 91 65 26 19
(unspecified)

Quality of care / treatment 59 42 16 11
5% 4% 7% 4%
h

Always there for you / from cradle 29 27 3 5
to grave

An example of democracy / a fair / 24 17 7 4
civilised society

We are lucky to have it 23 21

N
X
N
ES
g~
Rw

| The response to Covid / pandemic 10 8 2 3

Not for profit 8 8 1 2

Allows / encourages research / 7 5 3 1
medical / scientific advancements

Other a7 41 6 17
4% 4% 3% 6%

19

R

24

10%

g

25

10%

5-Least
deprived
()

22

10%

11%

Rw

1-
Managerial,

administrativ

eand
professional
occupations
(h)

60

R

2-
Intermediate
occupations

(i)

11

o

3-Small
employers
and own
account
workers

5

11%

4- Lower
supervisory
and technical
occupations
(k)

8

10%

13%

g

5- Semi-
routine and
routine
occupations
(0]

14

11%

[N

4%

6- Long-term
unemployed

or never

worked

(m)

2

@~

7- Full-time
student

(n)

15

16%

Luw

N
5

Unwid Total

112

10%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

type: - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_2305045_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/i/k/\/m/n
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 10
Q200C. What is it about the NHS that makes you proud to be British?
Base: All who consider the NHS as something that makes them proud to be British
Voting Use of NHS Services P12M Type of NHS Service P12M
GP Urgent & Mental
Liberal Would not Dentist or | practice/GP | Emergency [Hospital- excl health
Total Conservative Labour Democrat | Green Party Other vote Undecided | Anyservice | No Service | 1-2 Services | 3-5 Services | 6+ Services NHS111 pharmacist OOH care UEC services None Other
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (8) (h) (i) (j) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 100 487 102 75 65
Weigh tal

Healthcare available to everyone /
everyone is treated equally

Best health service in the world /
unique in the world

Good / amazing service
(unspecified)
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©
-
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~
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~

Quality of care / treatment
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8
jry
®
8
-
N
w
8

8
w
&
-
=

Always there for you / from cradle

3
@
3
3
N
X
M
R
N
R
-
®
@
X

An example of democracy / a fair /
civilised society

\We are lucky to have it 23 3 8 - 2 -

The response to Covid / pandemic

Not for profit 8 - 3 1 1 3

Allows / encourages research / 7 - 5 - 1 1
medical / scientific advancements

Other 47 9 23 2 2 2
4% 9% 4% 2% 2% 3%

67

13%
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xR >

®

&
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xR H

N
©

w
R
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& s
gx

N
o

w
R

595

Q w
FN

-
o

w
R

126

R e

w

N
R
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R
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w
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4%

310
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~

N
R

4%

4
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-
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N
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17%

1115
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Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023
type: - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)
Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/h/g - z/i/i/k/\/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Q200C. What is it about the NHS that makes you proud to be British?

Base: All who consider the NHS as something that makes them proud to be British

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

22 Jun 2023
Table 11

Use of SC Services P12M

SC worker status

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Healthcare available to everyone / 435
leveryone is treated equally

Best health service in the world /
unique in the world

Good / amazing service
(unspecified)

Any service

Any service | (personally)

23

Any service
(friend/famil

(i)

14

Personally

Friend/Famil [ Not Social
Care Worker

Y
(k)

66 355

10% 10%

Unwtd Total

436

10%

Quality of care / treatment

Always there for you / from cradle

3
=)
g
&

An example of democracy / a fair /
civilised society

4%

'We are lucky to have it 23

The response to Covid / pandemic 10

Not for profit 8

Allows / encourages research / 7
medical / scientific advancements

Other 47
4%

-

*

4%

-
w

*
*

‘

Bw
0

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

type: - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h - 2/i/i/k/I - z/m[n

Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 12
Q200C. What is it about the NHS that makes you proud to be British?
Base: All who consider the NHS as something that makes them proud to be British
General Standard Social Care - Last 12 | General Standard Social Care - Next 12
General NHS - Last 12 months | General Standard NHS - Next 12 months months months
Stayed the Will get Will stay the Will get Stayed the Will get Will stay the Will get
Total Got better same Got worse better same worse Got better same Got worse better same worse
(2) (a) (b) () (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) () Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 62 825 3 8 3 5 5 56
66*

Healthcare available to everyone /
leveryone is treated equally

Best health service in the world /
unique in the world

Good / amazing service
(unspecified)

Quality of care / treatment

Always there for you / from cradle

3
@
g
@

An example of democracy / a fair /
civilised society

\We are lucky to have it 23 2 4 18 4 4 15 2 5 12 2 8 10 18

The response to Covid / pandemic 10 2 1 7 1 1 5 - 1 5 3 1 3 11
1% 3% * 1% 1% * 1% - * 1% 4% * * 1%
b Kl

~
<
-
@w
«
-
«
~
«
©

Not for profit 8 -

Allows / encourages research / 7 - 1 7 1 2 4 - - 7 - - 7 9
medical / scientific advancements

1% - * 1% * 1% 1% - - 1% - - 1% 1%
z
Other a7 8 18 20 13 18 14 1 18 16 1 23 11 38
4% 11% 5% 3% 7% 4% 2% 3% 7% 2% 2% 7% 2% 3%
cfil zc f 2 2l

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023
type: - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)
Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - z/d/e/f - 2/g/h/i - 2/j/k/I
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Ipsos
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Table 13
Q207A. Which of the following statements best reflects your thinking about the NHS?
Base: All respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education
Another type
Ethnic of
White minorities Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification
(including (excluding (Degree/Mas Education Level/ (vocational/p
White White Working full-| Not working [ ter/PhD/abo Non- below degree| A-level or [CSE/NVQ12/ | rofessional/f| No formal
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ minorities) | minorities) time full-time ve) graduates level equivalent | equivalent oreign)  |qualifications
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) () (r) (s) (t) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 1282 91 215 353 424 595 517 255 2227 184 960 1479 765 1665 317 527 553 144 123 2450
Weighted Total 1256 296* 408 389 413 377 307 259 2123 286 1098 1343 734 1691 313 612 538 117 111* 2450

682

The NHS was a great project but
we probably can't maintain it in its
current form

39% 25% 28%

zcdefgh

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k - 2/\/m - z/n/o/p/a/r[s/t
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Ipsos
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(Public Use)
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Table 14
Q207A. Which of the following statements best reflects your thinking about the NHS?
Base: All respondents
Children in household Annual household income Country England region (Net) England region
Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up [£100,000 and Northern Yorkshire and East West East of
Total Yes No £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South North East | North West | The Humber | Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 650 734 395 174 1878 192 198 182 376 963 97 257 185 179 197 203 324 228 208 2450
Weighted Total 547 679 456 206 2057 207 117 68* 394 1094 99* 269 202 176 217 229 335 213 318 2450

The NHS was a great project but
we probably can't maintain it in its
current form

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023
P type: K ledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)
Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f - z/g/h/i/j - z/k/\/m - z/nfo/p/a/r/s/t/u/v
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Ipsos

Q207A. Which of the following statements best reflects your thinking about the NHS?

Base: All respondents

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

The NHS was a great project but
we probably can't maintain it in its
current form

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)
Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/I/m/n
Overlap formulae used. * small base

457
491

476
487

1416
1328

276
271

167
144

202
180

257
258

20%

57

52
157*

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 15
Urbanity IMD Quintile NS-SEC
1-
Managerial, 3- Small
administrativ employers 4- Lower 5-Semi- | 6- Long-term
e and 2- and own supervisory | routine and | unemployed
1- Most 5 - Least professional | Intermediate| account [and technical routine or never 7- Full-time
Total Urban Rural deprived 3 deprived occupations | occupations workers occupations | occupations worked student

(c) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) Unwtd Total

2450
2450

28%



Ipsos
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Table 16
Q207A. Which of the following statements best reflects your thinking about the NHS?
Base: All respondents
Voting Intention Use of NHS Services P12M Type of NHS Service P12M
GP Urgent & Mental
Liberal Not eligible | Would not Dentist or | practice/GP | Emergency |Hospital- excl health
Total Conservative Labour Democrat | Green Party Other to vote vote Undecided | Anyservice | No Service [ 1-2 Services | 3-5 Services | 6+ Services NHS111 pharmacist OOH care UEC services None Other

(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Unweighted Total 353 718 193 125 314
Weighted Total 322 793 201 131* 245

The NHS was a great project but
we probably can't maintain it in its
current form

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/h/g - z/i/j/k/\/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

()
24
44+

(8)
162
181*

(h)
561
533

(i)
2252
2202

[0} (k) (1)
181 818 1229
207 787 1171

(m)
205
243

(n)
620
747

(0)
1871
1789

(p)
1886
1824

() (r)
602 695
632 634

(s)
153
182*

(u)

Unwtd Total
2450
2450




Ipsos
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Table 17
Q207A. Which of the following statements best reflects your thinking about the NHS?
Base: All respondents
Use of SC Services P12M NHS worker status SC worker status Health problem/disability
Any service
Any service | (friend/famil Friend/Famil | Not NHS Social Care Friend/Famil | Not Social
Total Any service | (personally) y) No service | NHS Worker | Personally y Worker Worker Personally y Care Worker Yes No
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 675 156 635 1704 926 146 808 1506 380 68 320
Weighted Total 663 169 619 1697 973 159* 849 1441 396 65* 339

2042 2450
2008 2450

The NHS was a great project but
we probably can't maintain it in its
current form

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h - z/i/j/k/I - z/m/n
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Table 18
Q207A. Which of the following statements best reflects your thinking about the NHS?
Base: All respondents
General Standard Social Care - Last 12 General Standard Social Care - Next 12
General Standard NHS - Last 12 months | General Standard NHS - Next 12 months months months
Stayed the Will get Will stay the Will get Stayed the Will get Will stay the Will get
Total Got better same Got worse better same worse Got better same Got worse better same worse
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
The NHS is crucial to British society 1760 91 486 1143 227 571 912 50 402 1026 95 506 918 1741
and we must do everything to
maintain it
72% 74% 76% 70% 82% 74% 69% 71% 75% 71% 75% 70% 72% 71%
f zc zef
The NHS was a great project but 643 29 142 459 44 190 396 20 122 406 28 211 341 682
we probably can't maintain it in its
current form
26% 23% 22% 28% 16% 24% 30% 28% 23% 28% 22% 29% 27% 28%
bd zb d zde z
Don't know 47 4 8 22 5 14 17 1 14 8 4 8 11 27
2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1%
cfil i

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - z/d/e/f - z/g/h/i - z/j/k/]
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Ipsos
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(Public Use)
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Table 19
Q207C. On 5th July, the NHS turns 75. When it was established, one of the founding principles was that healthcare services should be free at the point of delivery. Which of the following statements best describes what you think healthcare will be like in the UK in 10 years time?
Base: All respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education
Another type
Ethnic of
White minorities Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification
(including (excluding (Degree/Mas Education Level/ (vocational/p
White White Working full- [ Not working | ter/PhD/abo Non- below degree| A-level or | CSE/NVQ12/ | rofessional/f| No formal
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ minorities) | minorities) time full-time ve) graduates level equivalent | equivalent oreign) |qualifications
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) () (r) (s) (t) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 1282 91 215 353 424 595 517 255 2227 184 960 1479 765 1665 317 527 553 144 123 2450

111*

2450

734 1691 313 612 538 117

Weighted Total 1256 2123 286 1098 1343

1333

People will have to pay for some
healthcare services that are
currently free

65%
zcdefg

People will have to pay for all
healthcare services

fghijmn

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k - z/I/m - z/n/o/p/q/r[s/t
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4
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Table 20
Q207C. On 5th July, the NHS turns 75. When it was established, one of the founding principles was that healthcare services should be free at the point of delivery. Which of the following statements best describes what you think healthcare will be like in the UK in 10 years time?
Base: All respondents
Childrenin h hold A I h hold income Country England region (Net) England region
Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up [£100,000 and Northern Yorkshire and East West East of
Total Yes No £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South North East | North West | The Humber | Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 650 734 395 174 1878 192 198 182 376 963 97 257 185 179 197 203 324 228 208 2450
Weighted Total 547 679 456 206 2057 207 117 68* 394 1094 99* 269 202 176 217 229 335 213 318 2450

People will have to pay for some
healthcare services that are
currently free

People will have to pay for all
healthcare services

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

type: K ledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f - z/g/h/i/j - 2/k/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u/v
Overlap formulae used. * small base

R, d




Ipsos

Q207C. On 5th July, the NHS turns 75. When it was established, one of the founding principles was that healthcare services should be free at the point of delivery. Which of the following statements best describes what you think healthcare will be like in the UK in 10 years time?

Base: All respondents

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)

22 Jun 2023
Table 21

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

People will have to pay for some
healthcare services that are
currently free

People will have to pay for all
healthcare services

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/|/m/n

Overlap formulae used. * small base

457
491

476
487

1416
1328

276
271

167
144

202
180

48%

257
258

57

52
157*

Urbanity IMD Quintile NS-SEC
1-

Managerial, 3- Small

administrativ employers 4- Lower 5- Semi- 6- Long-term
eand 2- and own supervisory | routine and | unemployed

1 - Most 5 - Least professional [Intermediate| account [and technical routine or never 7- Full-time
Total Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived occupations | occupations workers occupations | occupations worked student
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) Unwtd Total

2450
2450




Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)

Q207C. On 5th July, the NHS turns 75. When it was established, one of the founding principles was that healthcare services should be free at the point of delivery. Which of the following statements best describes what you think healthcare will be like in the UK in 10 years time?

Base: All respondents

22 Jun 2023
Table 22

Voting Intention Use of NHS Services P12M Type of NHS Service P12M
GP Urgent & Mental
Liberal Not eligible | Would not Dentist or | practice/GP | Emergency |Hospital- excl health
Total Conservative Labour Democrat | Green Party Other to vote vote Undecided | Anyservice | No Service [ 1-2 Services | 3-5 Services | 6+ Services NHS111 pharmacist OOH care UEC services None Other
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 353 718 193 125 314
Weighted Total 322 793 201 131* 245

People will have to pay for some
healthcare services that are
currently free

People will have to pay for all
healthcare services

ailop

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/h/g - z/i/i/k/|/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

24
44%*

162
181*

561
533

2252
2202

181 818 1229
207 787 1171

205
243

620
747

1871
1789

1886
1824

602 695
632 634

153
182*

2450
2450
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Table 23
Q207C. On 5th July, the NHS turns 75. When it was established, one of the founding principles was that healthcare services should be free at the point of delivery. Which of the following statements best describes what you think healthcare will be like in the UK in 10 years time?

Base: All respondents

Use of SC Services P12M NHS worker status SC worker status Health problem/disability
Any service
Any service |(friend/family Friend/Famil| Not NHS Social Care Friend/Famil | Not Social
Total Any service | (personally) ) No service | NHS Worker | Personally y Worker Worker Personally y Care Worker Yes No
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total 675 156 635 1704 926 146 808 1506 380 68 320 2042 2450
Weighted Total 663 169 619 1697 973 159* 849 1441 396 65* 339 2008 2450

People will have to pay for some
healthcare services that are
currently free

People will have to pay for all
healthcare services

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h - z/i/j/k/l - z/m/n
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

Q207C. On 5th July, the NHS turns 75. When it was established, one of the founding principles was that healthcare services should be free at the point of delivery. Which of the following statements best describes what you think healthcare will be like in the UK in 10 years time?

Base: All respondents

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)

22 Jun 2023
Table 24

General Standard Social Care - Last 12

General Standard Social Care - Next 12

General Standard NHS - Last 12 months | General Standard NHS - Next 12 months months months
Stayed the Will get Will stay the Will get Stayed the Will get Will stay the Will get
Total Got better same Got worse better same worse Got better same Got worse better same worse

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

People will have to pay for some
healthcare services that are
currently free

People will have to pay for all
healthcare services

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

(a) (b) (c)
112 625 1654
124* 636 1624

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - z/d/e/f - z/g/h/i - z/j/k/|

Overlap formulae used. * small base

(d) (e) (f)
269 755 1374
276 775 1325

(g) (h) (i)
53 501 1534
71* 538 1440

(i) (k) (1)
104 704 1351
127* 725 1270

Unwtd Total
2450
2450




KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 25
Q211B. There have been many reports in the media recently about the strain that NHS services are under. Which of the following, if any, do you think are the main causes of this?
Base: All respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education
Another type
Ethnic of
White minorities Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification
(including (excluding (Degree/Mas Education Level/ (vocational/p
White White Working full- | Not working | ter/PhD/abo Non- below degree| A-level or | CSE/NVQ12/ | rofessional/f| No formal
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ minorities) | minorities) time full-time ve) graduates level equivalent | equivalent oreign) qualifications
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 1282 91 215 353 424 595 517 255 2227 184 960 1479 765 1665 317 527 553 144 123 2450
Weighted Total 1256 296* 408 389 413 377 £l 259 PAVE] 286 1098 1343 734 1691 313 612 538 117 111* 2450
Staff shortages 516 99 173 148 155 157 118 91 831 100 433 504 268 660 122 228 237 39 32 958
38% 36% 41% 33% 42% 38% 38% 42% 38% 35% 39% 35% 39% 38% 37% 39% 39% 37% 44% 34% 29% 39%
za z znot

Poor NHS management 717 345 368 55 86 115 127 127 106 102 614 92 301 416 173 535 90 189 168 43 44 786
29% 29% 29% 18% 21% 30% 31% 34% 35% 39% 29% 32% 27% 31% 24% 32% 29% 31% 31% 37% 40% 32%
cdn cd cd zcd zcd zcdef zn n n n zn

NHS inefficiency

Misuse of services by the public

Something else

352

14%

220
19%

157

13%

209
17%

194

15%

13%

48
12%

59

14%

57
15%

45

12%

20%

14%

16%

377
18%

317

15%

45
16%

17%

156

14%

245
18%

195

15%

144
20%

78

11%

17%

52
17%

59

19%

99
16%

90

15%

93
17%

82

15%

20%

Lack of capacity in the social care 484 198 283 4 57 59 82 106 91 85 442 34 185 298 203 281 69 92 78 30 12 574
system
20% 17% 23% 2% 14% 15% 20% 28% 30% 33% 21% 12% 17% 22% 28% 17% 22% 15% 14% 26% 11% 23%
acdeklo za c c c zcdef zcdef zcdef zk 2l zoqrt ogrt ogrt
qrt

14%

The current NHS strikes 191 89 100 26 24 28 33 21 23 36 161 28 65 125 32 158 18 58 54 11 18 185
8% 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% 14% 8% 10% 6% 9% 4% 9% 6% 10% 10% 9% 16% 8%
gln zdefgh zl znp n n n znop

464
19%

352

14%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

R d,

type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k - z/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

Base: All respondents

Unweighted Total

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 26
Q211B. There have been many reports in the media recently about the strain that NHS services are under. Which of the following, if any, do you think are the main causes of this?
Childrenin h hold A I h hold income Country land region (Net) England region
Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up [£100,000 and Northern Yorkshire and East West East of
Total Yes No £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South North East | North West | The Humber | Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London

(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total

1909 650 734 395 174 1878 192 198 182 539 376 963 97 257 185 179 197 203 324 228 208 2450

1752 547 679 456 206 2057 207 117 68* 570 394 1094 99* 269 202 176 217 229 335 213 318 2450

Weighted Total

Staff shortages

Poor NHS management 717

29%

Lack of capacity in the social care 484
system
20%

173
25%

103

15%

541
31%

381

22%

167
30%

97

18%

197
29%

167

25%

115
25%

95

21%

66
32%

46

23%

597
29%

403

20%

59
28%

49

23%

37
32%

25

21%

24
36%

10%

158
28%

95

17%

114
29%

81

21%

325
30%

228

21%

24
24%

13

13%

74
28%

47

17%

60
30%

35

17%

51
29%

35

20%

63
29%

46

21%

70
31%

45

20%

99
30%

64

19%

61
29%

56

26%

95
30%

63

20%

786
32%

574

23%

NHS inefficiency 429
18%

Misuse of services by the public

14%

The current NHS strikes 191
8%

Something else

Don't know

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

R, d. lad I Memb

type: K gePanel
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

100
15%

15%

6
7%

s - UK, 16+

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f - z/g/h/i/j - 2/k/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/t/s/t/u/v

Overlap formulae used. * small base

327
19%

14%

143
8%

69
13%

60

11%

48
9%

123
18%

101

15%

54
8%

99
22%

72

16%

26
6%

41
20%

26

12%

366
18%

294

14%

30
15%

32

15%

23
20%

18

15%

14%

12%

88
15%

83

15%

76
19%

46

12%

10%

203
19%

165

15%

15
15%

13

13%

43
16%

51

19%

30
15%

19

10%

26
13%
zstv

43
25%

22

12%

20
11%

33
15%

24

11%

21
10%

39
17%

48

21%
zprv

77
23%

50

15%

39
18%

36

17%

11%

47
15%

31

10%

464
19%

352

14%
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(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 27
Q211B. There have been many reports in the media recently about the strain that NHS services are under. Which of the following, if any, do you think are the main causes of this?
Base: All respondents
Urbanity IMD Quintile NS-SEC
1-
Managerial, 3-Small
administrativ employers 4- Lower 5-Semi- | 6- Long-term
eand 2- and own supervisory | routine and | unemployed
1- Most 5 - Least professional [Intermediate| account |and technical routine or never 7- Full-time
Total Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived occupations | occupations workers occupations | occupations worked student
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 628 457 432 559 526 476 1416 276 167 202 257 57 52 2450
Weighted Total 515 491 483 497 492 487 1328 271 144 180 258 93* 157* 2450
Staff shortages 941 720 220 179 168 208 194 191 470 129 56 79 124 17 57 958
43% 37% 35% 42% 39% 39% 35% 48% 39% 44% 48% 19% 37% 39%
z m zhm m m zhm

Poor NHS management 717 567 150 138 157 162 129 131 389 72 61 64 81 17 30 786
29% 29% 29% 28% 33% 33% 26% 27% 29% 27% 42% 36% 31% 18% 19% 32%
zhimn mn

Lack of capacity in the social care
system

NHS inefficiency

Misuse of services by the public

Something else

Don't know

484

20%

429
18%

352

14%

362

19%

324
17%

273

14%

105
20%

79

15%

49

10%

10%

48

10%

91

19%

93
19%

75

15%

21%

92
19%

70

14%

114

23%

102
21%

71

14%

125

26%

89

18%

328

25%

256
19%

180

14%

53

20%

50
19%

37

14%

30

21%

30
21%

27

19%

13%

16%

41

16%

25
10%

50

19%

3%

12
13%

12

13%

26
17%

13

8%

The current NHS strikes 191 158 32 39 42 38 39 32 96 27 12 13 15 16 11 185
8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 7% 10% 8% 8% 6% 18% 7% 8%
zhl

23%

464
19%

352

14%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

type: K ledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g - z/h/i/i/k/|/m/n
Overlap formulae used. * small base

R d.




(Public Use)
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Table 28
Q211B. There have been many reports in the media recently about the strain that NHS services are under. Which of the following, if any, do you think are the main causes of this?
Base: All respondents
Voting Intention Use of NHS Services P12M Type of NHS Service P12M
GP Urgent & Mental
Liberal Not eligible | Would not Dentist or | practice/GP | Emergency |Hospital- excl health
Total Conservative Labour Democrat | Green Party Other to vote vote Undecided | Anyservice | No Service | 1-2 Services | 3-5 Services | 6+ Services NHS111 pharmacist OOH care UEC services None Other
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 2450 353 718 193 125 314 24 162 561 2252 181 818 1229 205 620 1871 1886 602 695 153 181 23 2450
Weighted Total 322 793 201 131* 245 44%** 181* 533 2202 ploy) 787 1171 243 747 1789 1824 632 634 182* 2450

Staff shortages

Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

Poor NHS management 717 139 172 46 25 96 8 48 183 648 62 272 320 57 186 523 534 167 181 45 62 6 786
29% 43% 22% 23% 19% 39% 17% 27% 34% 29% 30% 35% 27% 23% 25% 29% 29% 26% 29% 25% 30% 30% 32%
zbcdhg zbcdg zbcd zilm

Lack of capacity in the social care
system

20% 22% 18% 26% 25% 15% 8% 9% 24% 21% 12% 20% 23% 16% 17% 22% 21% 17% 25% 21% 12% 32% 23%
znqt zngt znpqt

NHS inefficiency

18% 32% 12% 21% 8% 17% 26% 13% 19% 17% 20% 19% 17% 16% 15% 18% 17% 16% 19% 11% 20% 28% 19%
zbcdehg

Misuse of services by the public

14% 24% 9% 11% 11% 13% 8% 11% 20% 15% 13% 13% 15% 17% 16% 15% 14% 18% 14% 13% 13% 14% 14%
zbcdeg zbcdg

The current NHS strikes

8% 15% 3% 5% 3% 8% 1% 17% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 4% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 3% 8%
b zbcdeh b zbcde bd

Something else

Don't know

ailop

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/h/g - z/i/i/k/|/m - z/nfo/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 29
Q211B. There have been many reports in the media recently about the strain that NHS services are under. Which of the following, if any, do you think are the main causes of this?
Base: All respondents
Use of SC Services P12M NHS worker status SC worker status Health problem/disability
Any service
Any service |(friend/family, Not NHS Social Care Not Social
Total Any service | (personally) ) No service | NHS Worker | Personally |Friend/Family| Worker Worker Personally |Friend/Family| Care Worker Yes No
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Staff shortages

Poor NHS management

Lack of capacity in the social care
system

717
29%

484

20%

185
28%

146

22%

43
25%

32

19%

180
29%

134

22%

509
30%

330

19%

269
28%

181

19%

50
31%

34

21%

228
27%

153

18%

440
31%

300

21%

111
28%

71

18%

19
30%

10

16%

96
28%

61

18%

591
29%

410

20%

142
32%

95

21%

561
29%

383

20%

786
32%

574

23%

Misuse of services by the public

The current NHS strikes

Something else

Don't know

14%

191
8%

14%

43
6%

23

14%

15
9%

90

15%

37
6%

247

15%

140
8%

137

14%

62
6%

20

13%

121

14%

215

15%

53

13%

7%

48

14%

298

15%

53

12%

43
10%

293

15%

NHS inefficiency 429 124 19 117 302 178 12 168 250 60 13 48 365 77 345 464
18% 19% 11% 19% 18% 18% 8% 20% 17% 15% 20% 14% 18% 17% 18% 19%
b f ef f

352

14%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

R dent type: K ledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h - z/i/j/k/| - z/m/n
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Base: All respondents

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
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Table 30
Q211B. There have been many reports in the media recently about the strain that NHS services are under. Which of the following, if any, do you think are the main causes of this?
General Standard Social Care - Last 12 General Standard Social Care - Next 12
General Standard NHS - Last 12 months | General Standard NHS - Next 12 months months months
Stayed the Will get Will stay the Will get Stayed the Will get Will stay the Will get
Total Got better same Got worse better same worse Got better same Got worse better same worse
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Staff shortages

Poor NHS management 717
29%
bd

Lack of capacity in the social care 484
system
20%
h

28 161 515
23% 25% 32%
zb

18 135 322

15% 21% 20%

52 209 451
19% 27% 34%
d zde

50 159 271

18% 21% 20%

10 163 432
15% 30% 30%

7 66 353
9% 12% 25%
zgh

25 219 388
19% 30% 31%

21 125 289
16% 17% 23%
zk

786
32%

574

23%

NHS inefficiency 429
18%

Misuse of services by the public

14%
cl

The current NHS strikes 191
8%
fil

Something else

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

B, d.

lad I Memhb

type: K g
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

12 94 307
10% 15% 19%

111 212

15% 18% 13%
zc

18 49 117
15% 8% 7%
zc

anel s - UK, 16+

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - z/d/e/f - z/g/h/i - z/j/k/

Overlap formulae used. * small base

50 133 241
18% 17% 18%

49 112 176

18% 14% 13%

39 55 83
14% 7% 6%
zef

9 101 253
13% 19% 18%

14 96 189

20% 18% 13%

8 71 76
11% 13% 5%
zi

23 149 212
18% 21% 17%

24 127 154

19% 17% 12%

14
11% 13% 5%
| zl

464
19%

352

14%




(Public Use)

Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -SUMMARY TABLE

Base: All respondents

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

22 Jun 2023
Table 31

demands of an

Keep up with new
technologies such

treatment and

Respond to the
impacts of climate

as Artificial change e.g. the
Meet the Intelligence to impact of heat
increasing health improve waves and floods

on people and

Respond to future

ageing population | care for patients services pandemics
Unweighted Total 2450 2450 2450 2450
Weighted Total 2450 2450 2450 2450
Very well prepared 31 46 28 106
1% 2% 1% 4%
Fairly well prepared 394 641 448 1056
16% 26% 18% 43%
Not very well prepared 1334 884 1072 807
54% 36% 44% 33%
Not at all well prepared 552 358 418 323
23% 15% 17% 13%
I don't think the NHS needs to 37 117 236 49
prepare for this
2% 5% 10% 2%
Don't know 102 404 249 109
4% 16% 10% 4%
Prepared 425 688 476 1161
17% 28% 19% 47%
Not prepared 1886 1242 1490 1130
77% 51% 61% 46%
NET: Prepared -60% -23% -41% 1%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse




Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 32
Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Meet the increasing health demands of an ageing population
Base: All respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education
Another type
Ethnic of
White minorities Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification
(including (excluding (Degree/Mas Education Level/ (vocational/p
White White Working full- [ Not working | ter/PhD/abo Non- below degree| A-level or | CSE/NVQ12/ | rofessional/f| No formal
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ minorities) | minorities) time full-time ve) graduates level equivalent | equivalent oreign) |qualifications
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) () (r) (s) (t) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 1282 91 215 353 424 595 517 255 2227 184 960 1479 765 1665 317 527 553 144 123 2450
Weighted Total 1256 296* 408 389 413 377 307 259 2123 286 1098 1343 734 1691 313 612 538 117 111* 2450

Fairly well prepared 394 182 211 87 86 49 55 40 39 37 323 63 177 216 84 305 43 115 113 10 23 335
16% 16% 17% 30% 21% 13% 13% 11% 13% 14% 15% 22% 16% 16% 11% 18% 14% 19% 21% 9% 21% 14%
ghjns zefghi efgh j zns ns znps ns

Not at all well prepared 552 266 280 38 94 86 109 98 70 57 485 57 275 276 174 374 81 153 90 38 13 598
23% 23% 22% 13% 23% 22% 26% 26% 23% 22% 23% 20% 25% 21% 24% 22% 26% 25% 17% 33% 11% 24%
cmrt [ zc [« zm rt rt rt rt znort

Don't know

102

4%

53
4%

25
9%

5%

16
4%

14
3%

10
3%

12
4%

2%

68
3%

27
10%
Zj

4%

58
4%

25
3%

74
4%

10
3%

20

37
7%
znogs

2%

5%

Not prepared 1886 908 957 164 278 312 341 322 252 216 1681 180 852 1029 617 1252 249 454 372 105 73 1983
77% 78% 76% 55% 68% 80% 83% 85% 82% 83% 79% 63% 78% 77% 84% 74% 80% 74% 69% 90% 65% 81%

cdkort cd zcd zcd zcd zcd zk zoqrt r ort zopqrt
NET: Prepared -60% -61% -58% -21% -45% -67% -69% -75% -69% -69% -63% -38% -60% -59% -72% -54% -65% -53% -46% -81% -43% -67%

4%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k - z/I/m - z/n/o/p/q/r[s/t
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Base: All respondents
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Unweighted Total

(Public Use)
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Table 33
Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Meet the increasing health demands of an ageing population
Childrenin h hold A I h hold income Country land region (Net) England region
Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up [£100,000 and Northern Yorkshire and East West East of
Total Yes No £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South North East | North West | The Humber | Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London

(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total

1909 650 734 395 174 1878 192 198 182 376 963 97 257 185 179 197 203 324 228 208 2450

547 679 456 206 2057 207 117 68* 394 1094 99* 269 202 176 217 229 335 213 318 2450

Weighted Total

Fairly well prepared

Not at all well prepared

Don't know

552

23%

138
20%

414
24%

130
24%

169
25%

19%

27%

441
21%

28%

27%

103
18%

21%

23%

15%

18%

20%

23%

20%

25%

22%

25%

23%

598
24%

Not prepared 1886 497 1385 394 548 375 170 1558 182 96 50 409 298 851 62 190 157 130 168 186 274 165 226 1983
77% 72% 79% 72% 81% 82% 82% 76% 88% 82% 73% 72% 76% 78% 63% 71% 78% 74% 77% 81% 82% 78% 71% 81%
acgkno za zc zc c 2gj k nov nov n
NET: Prepared -60% -52% -63% -52% -66% -66% -72% -57% -80% -68% -50% -51% -57% -61% -31% -51% -61% -51% -61% -64% -67% -61% -53% -67%
Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023
Respondent type: Knowl anel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f - z/g/h/i/j - z/k/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u/v

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 34
Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Meet the increasing health demands of an ageing population
Base: All respondents
Urbanity IMD Quintile NS-SEC
1-
Managerial, 3- Small
administrativ employers 4- Lower 5-Semi- | 6- Long-term
e and 2- and own supervisory | routine and | unemployed
1- Most 5 - Least professional | Intermediate| account [and technical routine or never 7- Full-time
Total Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived occupations | occupations workers occupations | occupations worked student
(c) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Fairly well prepared

Not at all well prepared

Don't know

457
491

476
487

1416
1328

276
271

167
144

202
180

257
258

57

52
157*

64
41%
zhijkim

2450
2450

Not prepared
77% 75% 83% 69% 73% 80% 81% 81% 82% 72% 82% 73% 73% 74% 51% 81%
acn za cd zcd zcd zikln n n n n n

NET: Prepared -60% -57% -69% -48% -55% -64% -65% -65% -69% -52% -65% -57% -51% -61% -5% -67%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/i/k/I/m/n
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 35
Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Meet the increasing health demands of an ageing population
Base: All respondents
Voting Intention Use of NHS Services P12M Type of NHS Service P12M
GP Urgent & Mental
Liberal Not eligible | Would not Dentist or | practice/GP | Emergency |Hospital- excl health
Total Conservative Labour Democrat | Green Party Other to vote vote Undecided | Anyservice | No Service [ 1-2 Services | 3-5 Services | 6+ Services NHS111 pharmacist OOH care UEC services None Other
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 2450 353 718 193 125 314 24 162 561 2252 181 818 1229 205 620 1871 1886 602 695 153 181 23 2450
Weighted Total 2450 322 793 201 131* 245 44%* 181* 533 2202 ploy) 787 1171 243 747 1789 1824 632 634 182* 207 19** 2450
Fairly well prepared 75 50 335

23% 28%
zbcdeh zbcdeh

Not at all well prepared

Don't know

Not prepared
77% 73% 81% 86% 87% 71% 34% 59% 79% 78% 78% 77% 77% 82% 75% 79% 78% 81% 81% 77% 78% 94% 81%
g g zaeg zaeg zaeg eg z z z zn zn
NET: Prepared -60% -50% -66% -75% -77% -51% 26% -30% -68% -60% -61% -60% -59% -68% -56% -62% -61% -67% -66% -61% -61% -89% -67%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/h/g - z/i/i/k/|/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)

Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Meet the increasing health demands of an ageing population

Base: All respondents

22 Jun 2023
Table 36

Use of SC Services P12M NHS worker status SC worker status Health problem/disability
Any service
Any service | (friend/famil Friend/Famil | Not NHS Social Care Friend/Famil | Not Social
Total Any service | (personally) y) No service | NHS Worker | Personally y Worker Worker Personally y Care Worker Yes No
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

675
663

156
169

635
619

1704
1697

926
973

146
159*

808
849

Fairly well prepared

Not at all well prepared

Don't know

102
4%
acdhln

Not prepared

1506
1441

380 68
396 65*

320
339

2042
2008

2450
2450

1886 532 119 496 1319 739 123 646 1140 290 48 249 1584 364 1502 1983
77% 80% 71% 80% 78% 76% 77% 76% 79% 73% 75% 74% 79% 81% 77% 81%
b b z z z
NET: Prepared -60% -64% -51% -64% -60% -56% -58% -56% -64% -51% -55% -51% -63% -68% -59% -67%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h - z/i/j/k/I - z/m/n
Overlap formulae used. * small base




KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 37
Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Meet the increasing health demands of an ageing population
Base: All respondents
General Standard Social Care - Last 12 General Standard Social Care - Next 12
General Standard NHS - Last 12 months | General Standard NHS - Next 12 months months months
Stayed the Will get Will stay the Will get Stayed the Will get Will stay the Will get
Total Got better same Got worse better same worse Got better same Got worse better same worse
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Very well prepared 31 10 13 8 17 7 7 6 13 7 11 18
1% 8% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1% 8% 2% * 6% 2% * 1%
cfil zbc c zef zi i zkl
Fairly well prepared 394 43 164 183 99 171 117 35 152 150 42 185 119 335
16% 35% 26% 11% 36% 22% 9% 49% 28% 10% 33% 25% 9% 14%
cfil zc zc zef zf zhi zi zIl zl
Not very well prepared 1334 48 333 916 126 442 739 25 284 826 60 430 689 1385
54% 39% 52% 56% 46% 57% 56% 35% 53% 57% 47% 59% 54% 57%
adg a za d d zg z
Not at all well prepared 552 16 91 440 28 115 396 4 69 417 12 77 414 598
23% 13% 14% 27% 10% 15% 30% 6% 13% 29% 9% 11% 33% 24%
bdeghjk zab zde zgh zjk
I don't think the NHS needs to 37 7 5 26 * 9 22 2 7 18 2 7 23 28
prepare for this
2% 5% 1% 2% * 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
zbc
Don't know 102 1 31 51 6 31 45 - 13 24 4 15 20 86
4% * 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% - 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%
cikl
Prepared 425 53 177 191 116 178 124 40 166 155 49 196 125 353
17% 43% 28% 12% 42% 23% 9% 56% 31% 11% 38% 27% 10% 14%
cfil zbc zc zef zf zhi zi zl zl
Not prepared 1886 64 423 1356 154 557 1135 29 353 1243 72 507 1102 1983
77% 51% 67% 84% 56% 72% 86% 41% 66% 86% 57% 70% 87% 81%
abdeghj a zab d zde g zgh j zjk
k
NET: Prepared -60% -9% -39% -72% -14% -49% -76% 15% -35% -76% -18% -43% -77% -67%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - z/d/e/f - z/g/h/i - z/j/k/]
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 38
Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Keep up with new technologies such as Artificial Intelligence to improve treatment and care for patients
Base: All respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education
Another type
Ethnic of
White minorities Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification
(including (excluding (Degree/Mas Education Level/ (vocational/p
White White Working full- [ Not working | ter/PhD/abo Non- below degree|[ A-level or | CSE/NVQ12/ | rofessional/f| No formal
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ minorities) | minorities) time full-time ve) graduates level equivalent | equivalent oreign)  |qualifications
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) () (r) (s) (t) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 1282 91 215 353 424 595 517 255 2227 184 960 1479 765 1665 317 527 553 144 123 2450
Weighted Total 1256 296* 408 389 413 377 307 259 2123 286 1098 1343 734 1691 EXE] 612 538 117 111* 2450

Fairly well prepared

641
26%

311
27%

325
26%

89
30%

113
28%

90
23%

23%

93
25%

84
27%

30%

567
27%

67
23%

265
24%

374
28%

168
23%

471
28%

25%

170
28%

162
30%

33
29%

26
24%

Not at all well prepared 358 185 170 36 94 66 62 47 26 27 292 57 203 154 130 228 45 90 55 17 20 335
15% 16% 14% 12% 23% 17% 15% 13% 8% 10% 14% 20% 18% 11% 18% 13% 15% 15% 10% 15% 18% 14%
hjmr zcfghi hi h h zm zor r

623
25%

Don't know

Not prepared

404
16%

1242

162
14%

631

237
19%

598

25
9%

148

15%

68
18%

67
16%

73
19%

57
18%

20%

356
17%

13%

160
15%

242
18%

111
15%

286
17%

15%

90
15%

100
19%

22
19%

25
22%

207 214 226 199 148 102 1059 161 616 621 425 802 167 303 236 54 43 1250
51% 54% 48% 50% 51% 55% 55% 53% 48% 39% 50% 56% 56% 46% 58% 47% 53% 49% 44% 46% 38% 51%
bijmort zb i i i i i zm zoqrst rt
NET: Prepared -23% -26% -20% -16% -21% -30% -30% -27% -19% -6% -21% -31% -30% -17% -33% -17% -27% -19% -11% -17% -11% -24%

430
18%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k - z/I/m - z/n/o/p/q/r[s/t
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

Base: All respondents

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

Unweighted Total

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 39
Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Keep up with new technologies such as Artificial Intelligence to improve treatment and care for patients
Children in household Annual household income Country England region (Net) England region
Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up [£100,000 and Northern Yorkshire and East West East of
Total Yes No £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South North East | North West | The Humber | Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London

(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total

1909 650 734 395 174 1878 192 198 182 539 376 963 97 257 185 179 197 203 324 228 208 2450

547 679 456 206 2057 207 117 68* 570 394 1094 99* 269 202 176 217 229 335 213 318 2450

Weighted Total

Fairly well prepared

Not at all well prepared 358

15%

Don't know 404
16%

113 245
16% 14%

103 298
15% 17%

13%

16%

14% 17%

115 62
17% 14%

25%

14%

291
14%

348
17%

17%

17%

15% 22%

8% 13%

9% 15% 16%

15% 17% 18%

14%

11%

17%

15%

14%

14%

15% 15%

19% 14%

15%

17%

16%

22%

18%

335
14%

430
18%

Not prepared 1242 369 869 258 341 258 133 1036 100 59 48 266 195 575 48 126 91 90 105 120 180 106 170 1250
51% 54% 50% 47% 50% 57% 65% 50% 48% 50% 70% 47% 50% 53% 49% 47% 45% 51% 48% 52% 54% 50% 53% 51%
zc zcd zghi
NET: Prepared -23% -26% -22% -16% -21% -29% -45% -22% -19% -15% -57% -14% -22% -27% -12% -16% -12% -24% -21% -23% -29% -24% -29% -24%
Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023
Respondent type: Knowl anel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f - z/g/h/i/j - z/k/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u/v

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)

Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Keep up with new technologies such as Artificial Intelligence to improve treatment and care for patients

Base: All respondents

22 Jun 2023
Table 40

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Fairly well prepared

Not at all well prepared

Don't know

457
491

476
487

1416
1328

276
271

167
144

202
180

257
258

57

52
157*

Urbanity IMD Quintile NS-SEC
1-

Managerial, 3- Small

administrativ employers 4- Lower 5-Semi- | 6- Long-term
e and 2- and own supervisory | routine and | unemployed

1- Most 5 - Least professional | Intermediate| account [and technical routine or never 7- Full-time
Total Urban Rural deprived 3 4 deprived occupations | occupations workers occupations | occupations worked student
(c) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) Unwtd Total

2450
2450

Not prepared
51% 50% 52% 47% 53% 48% 57% 55% 46% 49% 41% 43% 57% 50% 51%
kl zcdf zikl
NET: Prepared -23% -22% -25% -17% -27% -20% -32% -28% -20% -25% -12% -8% -31% -11% -24%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/i/k/I/m/n

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 41
Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Keep up with new technologies such as Atrtificial Intelligence to improve treatment and care for patients
Base: All respondents
Voting Intention Use of NHS Services P12M Type of NHS Service P12M
GP Urgent & Mental
Liberal Not eligible | Would not Dentist or | practice/GP | Emergency |Hospital- excl health
Total Conservative Labour Democrat | Green Party Other to vote vote Undecided | Anyservice | No Service [ 1-2 Services | 3-5 Services | 6+ Services NHS111 pharmacist OOH care UEC services None Other
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) () (u) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 2450 353 718 193 125 314 24 162 561 2252 181 818 1229 205 620 1871 1886 602 695 153 181 23 2450
Weighted Total 2450 322 793 201 131* 245 44%* 181* 533 2202 207 787 1171 243 747 1789 1824 632 634 182* 207 19** 2450

Fairly well prepared

Not at all well prepared

Don't know

Not prepared
51% 50% 52% 57% 52% 56% 41% 44% 48% 51% 50% 56% 49% 48% 52% 50% 51% 52% 46% 52% 50% 58% 51%
r zil r r r r
NET: Prepared -23% -18% -22% -31% -29% -30% 8% -16% -23% -23% -20% -30% -20% -16% -25% -22% -23% -23% -16% -27% -20% -53% -24%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/h/g - z/i/i/k/|/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)

Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ..

Base: All respondents

. -Keep up with new technologies such as Artificial Intelligence to improve treatment and care for patients

22 Jun 2023
Table 42

Use of SC Services P12M NHS worker status SC worker status Health problem/disability
Any service
Any service | (friend/famil Friend/Famil | Not NHS Social Care Friend/Famil | Not Social
Total Any service | (personally) y) No service | NHS Worker | Personally y Worker Worker Personally y Care Worker Yes No
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

675
663

156
169

635
619

1704
1697

926
973

146
159*

808
849

Fairly well prepared

Not at all well prepared

Don't know

Not prepared

1506
1441

380 68
396 65*

320
339

2042
2008

2450
2450

1242 343 84 328 877 488 73 422 749 194 33 166 1044 203 1025 1250
51% 52% 50% 53% 52% 50% 46% 50% 52% 49% 50% 49% 52% 45% 53% 51%
m a z zm
NET: Prepared -23% -22% -16% -24% -24% -19% -1% -19% -26% -13% -18% -13% -25% -15% -25% -24%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h - z/i/j/k/I - z/m/n
Overlap formulae used. * small base




KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 43
Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Keep up with new technologies such as Artificial Intelligence to improve treatment and care for patients
Base: All respondents
General Standard Social Care - Last 12 General Standard Social Care - Next 12
General Standard NHS - Last 12 months | General Standard NHS - Next 12 months months months
Stayed the Will get Will stay the Will get Stayed the Will get Will stay the Will get
Total Got better same Got worse better same worse Got better same Got worse better same worse
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total
Very well prepared 46 14 14 18
2% 12% 2% 1%
cfil zbc
Fairly well prepared 641 48 208 372
26% 39% 33% 23%
cfl zc zc
Not very well prepared 884 37 200 632
36% 30% 31% 39%
b zb
Not at all well prepared 358 6 61 289
15% 5% 10% 18%
abdehk zab
I don't think the NHS needs to 117 10 40 67
prepare for this
5% 8% 6% 4%
Don't know 404 8 114 246
16% 7% 18% 15%
acdhijk a
|
Prepared 688 62 221 391
28% 51% 35% 24%
cfl zbc zc
Not prepared 1242 43 260 920
51% 35% 41% 57%
abdek zab
NET: Prepared -23% 16% -6% -33%

24 8 15
9% 1% 1%
zef
110 248 277
40% 32% 21%
zf zf
90 271 498
32% 35% 38%
19 71 267
7% 9% 20%
zde
10 46 54
4% 6% 4%
23 131 216
8% 17% 16%
d d
134 256 291
49% 33% 22%
zef zf
109 341 765
39% 44% 58%
zde
9% -11% -36%

9 17 12
13% 3% 1%
zhi i
24 167 380
34% 31% 26%
z
27 219 554
37% 41% 38%
z
4 59 252
5% 11% 17%
zh
2 27 66
2% 5% 5%
6 50 177
8% 9% 12%
33 184 392
47% 34% 27%
zi zi
30 277 806
43% 52% 56%
z
4% -17% -29%

9 18 13
7% 2% 1%
bd| |
46 246 294
36% 34% 23%
| zl
52 275 495
41% 38% 39%
z
9 59 257
7% 8% 20%
zjk
3 42 55
3% 6% 4%
8 85 156
7% 12% 12%
55 264 307
43% 36% 24%
zI zI
61 334 752
48% 46% 59%
zk
-5% -10% -35%

40
2%

623
25%

915
37%

335
14%

107

4%

430

18%

663

27%

1250
51%

-24%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - z/d/e/f - z/g/h/i - z/j/k/]
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 44
Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Respond to the impacts of climate change e.g. the impact of heat waves and floods on people and services
Base: All respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education
Another type
Ethnic of
White minorities Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification
(including (excluding (Degree/Mas Education Level/ (vocational/p
White White Working full- [ Not working | ter/PhD/abo Non- below degree| A-level or | CSE/NVQ12/ | rofessional/f| No formal
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ minorities) | minorities) time full-time ve) graduates level equivalent | equivalent oreign)  |qualifications
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) () (r) (s) (t) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 1282 91 215 353 424 595 517 255 2227 184 960 1479 765 1665 317 527 553 144 123 2450
Weighted Total 1256 296* 408 389 413 377 307 259 2123 286 1098 1343 734 1691 EXE] 612 538 117 111* 2450

Fairly well prepared 448 209 233 58 71 57 99 57 55 51 393 52 193 253 100 345 49 114 136 22 23 432
18% 18% 19% 20% 17% 15% 24% 15% 18% 20% 19% 18% 18% 19% 14% 20% 16% 19% 25% 19% 20% 18%
gn zegh zn znopq

Not at all well prepared 418 199 214 47 96 65 65 63 46 36 357 54 201 217 134 283 64 113 67 23 16 421
17% 17% 17% 16% 23% 17% 16% 17% 15% 14% 17% 19% 18% 16% 18% 17% 20% 18% 12% 20% 14% 17%
r zfhi r r r r

Don't know

249
10%

112
10%

134
11%

22
8%

9%

40
10%

10%

11%

38
12%

11%

219
10%

23
8%

104
10%

142
11%

10%

169
10%

11%

50
8%

58
11%

12
10%

15
14%

267
11%

Not prepared 1490 707 770 179 277 259 228 227 176 145 1287 182 721 765 500 976 194 359 292 74 56 1476
61% 60% 61% 60% 68% 66% 55% 60% 57% 56% 61% 63% 66% 57% 68% 58% 62% 59% 54% 63% 51% 60%
fmor zfhi zfhi zm zoqrt

NET: Prepared -41% -42% -41% -39% -49% -51% -30% -45% -39% -35% -41% -43% -47% -37% -54% -36% -45% -38% -28% -45% -27% -42%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: K ledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k - z/I/m - z/n/o/p/q/r[s/t
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -R

Base: All respondents

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

Unweighted Total

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 45
P e.g. the impact of heat waves and floods on people and services
Childrenin h h Id income Country England region (Net) land region
£52,000 up |£100,000 and Northern West East of
Total Yes No to £99,999 Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South Midlands England
(b) (e) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (r) (s) Unwtd Total
1909 395 198 182 539 376 963 197 203 2450
1752 456 117 68* 570 394 1094 217 229 2450

Weighted Total

Fairly well prepared

Not at all well prepared 418 113

17% 16%

Don't know 249 73
10% 11%

Not prepared 1490 418
61% 61%
Ir
NET: Prepared -41% -38%

303
17%

176
10%

1065
61%

-42%

18%

298
65%

-49%

30% 20%

6% 13%

82 44
70% 64%
28
-54% -49%

14% 14% 18%

7% 13% 10%

329 211 699

58% 54% 64%
zl

-34% -29% -47%

15% 13%

14% 10%

114 141
52% 62%
-25% -40%

421
17%

267
11%

1476
60%

-42%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: Know! anel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f - z/g/h/i/j - z/k/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u/v

Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)

Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Respond to the impacts of climate change e.g. the impact of heat waves and floods on people and services

Base: All respondents

22 Jun 2023
Table 46

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

Fairly well prepared

Not at all well prepared

Don't know

457
491

476
487

1416
1328

276
271

167
144

202
180

257
258

57

52
157*

Urbanity IMD Quintile NS-SEC
1-

Managerial, 3- Small

administrativ employers 4- Lower 5-Semi- | 6- Long-term
e and 2- and own supervisory | routine and | unemployed

1- Most 5 - Least professional | Intermediate| account [and technical routine or never 7- Full-time
Total Urban Rural deprived 3 4 deprived occupations | occupations workers occupations | occupations worked student
(c) (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) Unwtd Total

2450
2450

Not prepared
61% 61% 61% 56% 64% 60% 62% 65% 53% 52% 62% 50% 65% 61% 60%
ijl c zijl |
NET: Prepared -41% -41% -43% -31% -47% -39% -47% -49% -27% -31% -46% -25% -48% -35% -42%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/i/k/I/m/n

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 47
Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Respond to the impacts of climate change e.g. the impact of heat waves and floods on people and services
Base: All respondents
Voting Intention Use of NHS Services P12M Type of NHS Service P12M
GP Urgent & Mental
Liberal Not eligible | Would not Dentist or | practice/GP | Emergency |Hospital- excl health
Total Conservative Labour Democrat | Green Party Other to vote vote Undecided | Anyservice | No Service [ 1-2 Services | 3-5 Services | 6+ Services NHS111 pharmacist OOH care UEC services None Other
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 2450 353 718 193 125 314 24 162 561 2252 181 818 1229 205 620 1871 1886 602 695 153 181 23 2450
Weighted Total 2450 322 793 201 131* 245 44%* 181* 533 2202 ploy) 787 1171 243 747 1789 1824 632 634 182* 207 19** 2450

Fairly well prepared

Not at all well prepared

Don't know

Not prepared
61% 50% 70% 68% 77% 51% 38% 46% 59% 61% 58% 61% 60% 71% 65% 61% 62% 66% 61% 66% 58% 77% 60%
aeg zaehg aeg zaehg ag zijkl z z z0

NET: Prepared -41% -23% -54% -52% -64% -29% 7% -18% -43% -42% -33% -43% -40% -56% -47% -42% -43% -49% -42% -52% -33% -67% -42%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/h/g - z/i/i/k/|/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)

Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Respond to the impacts of climate change e.g. the impact of heat waves and floods on people and services

Base: All respondents

22 Jun 2023
Table 48

Use of SC Services P12M NHS worker status SC worker status Health problem/disability
Any service
Any service | (friend/famil Friend/Famil | Not NHS Social Care Friend/Famil | Not Social
Total Any service | (personally) y) No service | NHS Worker | Personally y Worker Worker Personally y Care Worker Yes No
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

675
663

156
169

635
619

1704
1697

926
973

146
159*

808
849

Fairly well prepared

Not at all well prepared

Don't know

Not prepared

1506
1441

380 68
396 65*

320
339

2042
2008

2450
2450

1490 411 95 385 1036 615 100 536 866 225 39 192 1252 265 1195 1476
61% 62% 56% 62% 61% 63% 63% 63% 60% 57% 60% 57% 62% 59% 61% 60%
z
NET: Prepared -41% -43% -31% -42% -41% -42% -37% -43% -42% -30% -38% -29% -45% -39% -42% -42%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h - z/i/j/k/I - z/m/n
Overlap formulae used. * small base




KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 49
Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Respond to the impacts of climate change e.g. the impact of heat waves and floods on people and services
Base: All respondents
General Standard Social Care - Last 12 General Standard Social Care - Next 12
General Standard NHS - Last 12 months | General Standard NHS - Next 12 months months months
Stayed the Will get Will stay the Will get Stayed the Will get Will stay the Will get
Total Got better same Got worse better same worse Got better same Got worse better same worse
(z) (a) (b) () (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
Very well prepared 28 10 10 8 11 10 6 5 14 7 11 9 6 22
1% 8% 2% 1% 4% 1% * 7% 3% * 8% 1% * 1%
cfil zbc zef zi Zi zkl
Fairly well prepared 448 41 169 225 95 179 170 27 139 231 34 186 188 432
18% 33% 27% 14% 34% 23% 13% 39% 26% 16% 26% 26% 15% 18%
cfil zc zc zef zf zi Zi I zl
Not very well prepared 1072 37 246 765 104 351 591 20 245 677 51 321 589 1055
44% 30% 39% 47% 38% 45% 45% 28% 45% 47% 40% 44% 46% 43%
ab zab 28 z
Not at all well prepared 418 14 72 329 29 84 299 8 59 309 13 72 292 421
17% 12% 11% 20% 10% 11% 23% 12% 11% 21% 10% 10% 23% 17%
bdehk zb zde zh zjk
I don't think the NHS needs to 236 18 72 140 22 79 126 7 53 118 14 81 110 253
prepare for this
10% 15% 11% 9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 11% 9% 10%
i
Don't know 249 2 67 157 15 72 133 3 29 99 6 55 84 267
10% 2% 10% 10% 5% 9% 10% 5% 5% 7% 4% 8% 7% 11%
adhikl a a
Prepared 476 52 179 234 107 189 176 33 152 238 44 195 194 454
19% 42% 28% 14% 39% 24% 13% 46% 28% 17% 35% 27% 15% 19%
cfil zbc zc zef zf zhi Zi z| z|
Not prepared 1490 52 318 1094 133 435 890 28 304 986 63 393 881 1476
61% 42% 50% 67% 48% 56% 67% 39% 57% 68% 50% 54% 69% 60%
abdegk zab zde zgh zjk
NET: Prepared -41% * -22% -53% -10% -32% -54% 6% -28% -52% -15% -27% -54% -42%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - z/d/e/f - z/g/h/i - 2/j/k/]

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 50
Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Respond to future pandemics
Base: All respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education
Another type
Ethnic of
White minorities Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification
(including (excluding (Degree/Mas Education Level/ (vocational/p
White White Working full- [ Not working | ter/PhD/abo Non- below degree| A-level or [CSE/NVQ12/ | rofessional/f| No formal
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ minorities) | minorities) time full-time ve) graduates level equivalent | equivalent oreign)  |qualifications
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) () (r) (s) (t) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 1282 91 215 353 424 595 517 255 2227 184 960 1479 765 1665 317 527 553 144 123 2450
Weighted Total 1256 296* 408 389 413 377 307 259 2123 286 1098 1343 734 1691 EXE] 612 538 117 111* 2450

Fairly well prepared 1056 497 547 149 144 152 172 157 148 133 954 92 447 605 309 728 129 280 238 41 41 1046
43% 42% 44% 50% 35% 39% 42% 42% 48% 51% 45% 32% 41% 45% 42% 43% 41% 46% 44% 35% 37% 43%
dk d zdeg zdefg zk s

Not at all well prepared 323 153 165 23 74 54 58 47 44 24 268 50 143 178 79 244 59 83 58 20 24 350
13% 13% 13% 8% 18% 14% 14% 13% 14% 9% 13% 18% 13% 13% 11% 14% 19% 14% 11% 17% 21% 14%
jn zci znr znor znr

Don't know

4%

5%

23
8%

13
3%

15
4%

13
3%

16
4%

15
5%

15
6%

84
4%

20
7%

39
4%

69
5%

22
3%

85
5%

14
4%

23
4%

34
6%

3%

10
9%

Not prepared 1130 551 571 98 216 194 201 187 131 103 955 153 539 587 375 750 152 244 234 66 53 1163
46% 47% 45% 33% 53% 50% 49% 49% 43% 40% 45% 54% 49% 44% 51% 44% 49% 40% 44% 57% 48% 47%
cjmg chi ci ci chi zm zoqr zoqr

NET: Prepared 1% * 2% 23% -10% -8% -2% -6% 9% 13% 4% -17% -4% 6% -7% 4% -2% 12% 6% -19% -7% -1%

105
4%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k - z/I/m - z/n/o/p/q/r[s/t
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 51
Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Respond to future pandemics
Base: All respondents
Children in household Annual household income Country land region (Net) England region
Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up [£100,000 and Northern Yorkshire and East West East of
Total Yes No £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South North East | North West | The Humber | Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London

(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 1909 650 734 395 174 1878 192 198 182 539 376 963 97 257 185 179 197 203 324 228 208 2450
Weighted Total 1752 547 679 456 206 2057 207 117 68* 570 394 1094 99* 269 202 176 217 229 335 213 318 2450

Fairly well prepared

Not at all well prepared

Don't know

323

13%

109

100
15%

223
13%

101
18%

14%

11%

11%

12%

14%

19%

11%

13%

142
13%

15%

13%

12%

14%

12%

15%

14%

11%

350
14%

105

Not prepared 1130 334 793 249 333 202 95 923 101 67 38 247 162 514 35 133 79 66 96 118 148 112 137 1163
46% 48% 45% 46% 49% 44% 46% 45% 49% 58% 55% 43% 41% 47% 35% 49% 39% 38% 44% 51% 44% 52% 43% 47%
g 28 L} npq
NET: Prepared 1% -5% 4% * -3% 8% 2% 4% -2% -21% -16% 7% 11% -1% 27% -5% 13% 19% 4% -5% 6% -11% 1% -1%
Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023
Respondent type: K I anel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f - z/g/h/i/j - z/k/I/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u/v
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 52
Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Respond to future pandemics
Base: All respondents
Urbanity IMD Quintile NS-SEC
1-
Managerial, 3- Small
administrativ employers 4- Lower 5-Semi- | 6- Long-term
e and 2- and own supervisory | routine and | unemployed
1- Most 5 - Least professional | Intermediate| account [and technical routine or never 7- Full-time
Total Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived occupations | occupations workers occupations | occupations worked student
(c) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

457
491

Fairly well prepared

Not at all well prepared

Don't know

Not prepared

46% 46% 46% 48%

NET: Prepared 1% 1% 4% -4%

476
487

42% 49% 45% 47%

7% -4% 5% 2%

1416
1328

48%

-1%

276
271

49%

-2%

167
144

43%

4%

202
180

43%

4%

257
258

44%

1%

57

53%

-18%

52
157*

33%

31%

2450
2450

47%

-1%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g - 2/h/i/i/k/I/m/n
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 53
Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Respond to future pandemics
Base: All respondents
Voting Intention Use of NHS Services P12M Type of NHS Service P12M
GP Urgent & Mental
Liberal Not eligible | Would not Dentist or | practice/GP | Emergency |Hospital- excl health
Total Conservative Labour Democrat | Green Party Other to vote vote Undecided | Anyservice | No Service [ 1-2 Services | 3-5 Services | 6+ Services NHS111 pharmacist OOH care UEC services None Other
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 2450 353 718 193 125 314 24 162 561 2252 181 818 1229 205 620 1871 1886 602 695 153 181 23 2450
Weighted Total 2450 322 793 201 131* 245 44%* 181* 533 2202 ploy) 787 1171 243 747 1789 1824 632 634 182* 207 19** 2450

Fairly well prepared

Not at all well prepared

Don't know

Not prepared
46% 34% 51% 51% 51% 49% 28% 41% 45% 47% 45% 49% 45% 47% 47% 46% 46% 46% 43% 48% 45% 79% 47%
a za a a a a
NET: Prepared 1% 25% -4% -5% -7% -6% 35% 6% -1% 1% 4% -5% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% -3% 4% -64% -1%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/h/g - z/i/i/k/|/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)

Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Respond to future pandemics

Base: All respondents

22 Jun 2023
Table 54

Use of SC Services P12M NHS worker status SC worker status Health problem/disability
Any service
Any service | (friend/famil Friend/Famil | Not NHS Social Care Friend/Famil | Not Social
Total Any service | (personally) y) No service | NHS Worker | Personally y Worker Worker Personally y Care Worker Yes No
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total

675
663

156
169

635
619

1704
1697

926
973

146
159*

808
849

Fairly well prepared

Not at all well prepared

Don't know

109
4%
cdhiln

1506
1441

380 68
396 65*

320
339

2042
2008

2450
2450

Not prepared 1130 338 90 317 762 451 68 391 674 188 31 162 935 223 896 1163
46% 51% 53% 51% 45% 46% 43% 46% 47% 48% 47% 48% 47% 50% 46% 47%

zd zd
NET: Prepared 1% -7% -14% -6% 5% 2% 12% 2% 1% * * * 1% -7% 3% -1%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h - z/i/j/k/I - z/m/n
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Base: All respondents

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 55
Q211C. How well prepared, if at all, do you think the NHS is to ... -Respond to future pandemics
General Standard Social Care - Last 12 General Standard Social Care - Next 12
General Standard NHS - Last 12 months | General Standard NHS - Next 12 months months months
Stayed the Will get Will stay the Will get Stayed the Will get Will stay the Will get
Total Got better same Got worse better same worse Got better same Got worse better same worse
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) Unwtd Total

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Very well prepared

Fairly well prepared

Not very well prepared

Not at all well prepared

I don't think the NHS needs to
prepare for this

Don't know

Prepared

Not prepared

NET: Prepared

106
4%
cfil
1056
43%
cfil
807
33%
bdhjk
323
13%
bdehjk
49

2%

109
4%
cikl
1161
47%
cfil
1130
46%
abdeghj

1%

21 33 52
17% 5% 3%
zbc

59 346 617
48% 54% 38%

zc

29 164 598
23% 26% 37%

zab
8 53 262
6% 8% 16%
zab
4 9 36
3% 1% 2%
3 30 59

3% 5% 4%

80 379 669
65% 60% 41%

zc zc

37 217 860
30% 34% 53%

zab
35% 25% -12%

30 33 37
11% 4% 3%
zef
159 404 465
58% 52% 35%
zf zf
64 244 479
23% 32% 36%
d zd
10 50 262
4% 6% 20%
zde
3 13 34
1% 2% 3%
11 31 50
4% 4% 4%
189 437 501
69% 56% 38%
zef zf
74 294 740
27% 38% 56%
d zde
42% 18% -18%

12 24 43
17% 4% 3%
zhi
40 303 560
57% 56% 39%
i zi
14 147 528
20% 27% 37%
zgh
3 41 249
4% 8% 17%
zgh
2 9 29
3% 2% 2%
- 13 31
- 3% 2%
53 327 603
74% 61% 42%
zi zi
17 188 777
24% 35% 54%
zgh
50% 26% -12%

11 27 43
9% 4% 3%
|
84 405 442
66% 56% 35%
zl zIl
27 204 487
21% 28% 38%
zjk
3 50 248
2% 7% 20%
zjk
* 18 26
* 2% 2%
2 20 23
2% 3% 2%
95 432 485
75% 60% 38%
zkl zl
30 254 736
23% 35% 58%
zjk
52% 25% -20%

91
4%

1046
43%

813
33%

350
14%

45

2%

105
4%

1137
46%

1163
47%

-1%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - z/d/e/f - z/g/h/i - z/j/k/]

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 56
Q226A. Which of the following statements best reflects your thinking about funding for the NHS?
Base: All respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Working status Education
Another type
Ethnic of
White minorities Graduates Other Higher GCSE/ O- | qualification
(including (excluding (Degree/Mas Education Level/ (vocational/p
White White Working full-| Not working [ ter/PhD/abo Non- below degree| A-level or [CSE/NVQ12/ | rofessional/f| No formal
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+ minorities) | minorities) time full-time ve) graduates level equivalent | equivalent oreign)  |qualifications
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (9) (r) (s) (t) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 1282 91 215 353 424 595 517 255 2227 184 960 1479 765 1665 317 527 553 144 123 2450
Weighted Total 1256 2123 286 1098 1343 734 1691 313 612 538 117 111* 2450
The NHS does not need further 423
funding and should operate within
its current budget
16% 16% 18% 17%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g/h/i - z/j/k - 2/\/m - z/n/o/p/q/r/s/t
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 57
Q226A. Which of the following statements best reflects your thinking about funding for the NHS?
Base: All respondents
Children in household Annual household income Country England region (Net) England region
Up to £26,000 up | £52,000 up [£100,000 and Northern Yorkshire and East West East of
Total Yes No £25,999 to £51,999 | to £99,999 above England Scotland Wales Ireland North Midlands South North East | North West | The Humber | Midlands Midlands England South East | South West London
(b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (8) (h) (i) () (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total 1909 650 734 395 174 1878 192 198 182 539 376 963 97 257 185 179 197 203 324 228 208 2450
456 206 2057 207 117 68* 570 394 1094 99* 269 202 176 217 229 335 213 318 2450

Weighted Total 1752 547 679

The NHS does not need further 423
funding and should operate within
its current budget

17%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

P type: K anel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)
Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f - z/g/h/i/j - z/k/\/m - z/nfo/p/a/r/s/t/u/v
Overlap formulae used. * small base



KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 58
Q226A. Which of the following statements best reflects your thinking about funding for the NHS?
Base: All respondents
Urbanity IMD Quintile NS-SEC
1-
Managerial, 3- Small
administrativ employers 4- Lower 5-Semi- | 6- Long-term
e and 2- and own supervisory | routine and | unemployed
1- Most 5 - Least professional |Intermediate| account |and technical routine or never 7- Full-time
Total Urban Rural deprived 2 3 4 deprived occupations | occupations workers occupations | occupations worked student
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
The NHS needs an increase in 1962 1557 405 419 352 385 399 407 1076 216 102 151 209 75 118 1961
funding
80% 80% 79% 85% 73% 77% 81% 83% 81% 80% 71% 84% 81% 81% 75% 80%
dj zde d d j j j
The NHS does not need further 405 308 97 51 103 95 86 71 213 46 40 25 34 12 33 423
funding and should operate within
its current budget
17% 16% 19% 10% 21% 19% 17% 15% 16% 17% 28% 14% 13% 12% 21% 17%
c zcg c c zhikl
Don't know 83 70 13 20 28 18 7 9 38 10 2 4 15 6 5 66
3% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 6% 7% 3% 3%
f f 2fg

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g - z/h/i/j/k/I/m/n

Overlap formulae used. * small base




Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 59
Q226A. Which of the following statements best reflects your thinking about funding for the NHS?
Base: All respondents
Voting Intention Use of NHS Services P12M Type of NHS Service P12M
GP Urgent & Mental
Liberal Not eligible | Would not Dentist or | practice/GP | Emergency |Hospital- excl health
Total Conservative Labour Democrat | Green Party Other to vote vote Undecided | Anyservice | No Service [ 1-2 Services | 3-5 Services | 6+ Services NHS111 pharmacist OOH care UEC services None Other
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (o) (p) (a) (r) (s) Unwtd Total

353 718 193 125 314 24 162 561 2252 181 818 1229 205 620 1871 1886 602 695 153 2450
181* 533 2202 207 787 1171 243 747 1789 1824 632 634 182* 2450

Unweighted Total
Weighted Total 322 VEE] 201 131* 245 44**

The NHS does not need further
funding and should operate within
its current budget

17%
bedins

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: K ledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d/e/f/h/g - z/i/i/k/\/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 60
Q226A. Which of the following statements best reflects your thinking about funding for the NHS?
Base: All respondents
Use of SC Services P12M NHS worker status SC worker status Health problem/disability
Any service
Any service | (friend/famil Friend/Famil Not NHS Social Care Friend/Famil | Not Social
Total Any service | (personally) y) No service | NHS Worker | Personally y Worker Worker Personally y Care Worker Yes No
(2) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) Unwtd Total
Unweighted Total
Weighted Total
The NHS needs an increase in 1962 533 126 501 1374 800 128 699 1146 328 50 285 1607 371 1558 1961
funding
80% 80% 74% 81% 81% 82% 81% 82% 79% 83% 77% 84% 80% 83% 80% 80%
The NHS does not need further 405 113 40 104 285 157 30 134 247 60 15 45 345 70 329 423

funding and should operate within
its current budget

17% 17% 24% 17% 17% 16% 19% 16% 17% 15% 23% 13% 17% 16% 17% 17%
zac
Don't know 83 17 3 14 38 16 1 15 49 8 - 8 57 7 60 66
3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% * 2% 3% 2% - 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%
deglm e

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h - z/i/j/k/I - z/m/n
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Base: All respondents

Unweighted Total

KnowledgePanel UK: 230504S - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

Weighted Total

The NHS needs an increase in
funding

The NHS does not need further
funding and should operate within
its current budget

Don't know

(Public Use)
22 Jun 2023
Table 61
Q226A. Which of the following statements best reflects your thinking about funding for the NHS?
General Standard Social Care - Last 12 General Standard Social Care - Next 12
General Standard NHS - Last 12 months | General Standard NHS - Next 12 months months months
Stayed the Will get Will stay the Will get Stayed the Will get Will stay the Will get
Total Got better same Got worse better same worse Got better same Got worse better same worse
(z) (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) Unwtd Total
1962 95 516 1313 233 608 1073 50 410 1200 89 555 1060 1961
80% 77% 81% 81% 84% 78% 81% 71% 76% 83% 70% 77% 83% 80%
k zh zjk
405 23 94 275 42 137 221 12 113 219 28 146 194 423
17% 19% 15% 17% 15% 18% 17% 17% 21% 15% 22% 20% 15% 17%
zi zl
83 5 25 37 2 29 31 9 15 21 10 24 15 66
3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 12% 3% 1% 8% 3% 1% 3%
cdfil d zhi | |

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504S_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - z/d/e/f - z/g/h/i - z/j/k/]
Overlap formulae used. * small base




psos

KnowledgePanel UK: 2305045 - HF Policy Polling Programme W4

(Public Use)
22Jun 2023
Table 62
Q2268B. If the NHS, how do you
Base: All respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Education
Another type|
Ethnic of
White | minorities Graduates Other Higher GCSE/O- | qualification
(including | (excluding. Education Level/ i
White White | Working full- | Not working Non-  [below degr A-level or | CSE/NVQ12/ | rofessional/f | No formal
Total Male Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 55-64 6574 75+ minorities) | minorities) | time full-time o) graduates level | equivalent | equivalent | oreign)
(2) (a) (c) (d) (e) () (8) (h) (i) i (k) 0] (m) (n) (p) (a) (r (s)

|An increase in National Insurance

Spending cuts to other services

Increase government borrowing

ghijm zefghi

|An increase in Income Tax - for the

|wealthiest in society

Improved management of current
budget / reduce waste

|An increase in Windfall Tax

Cuts to MPs / politician's wages /
expenses

[Tax specified sectors / industries

Cut NHS middle managers.

Cut funding to the Royal family 15 7 7 4

| Tax pollutants / companies / goods|
[that damage the environment

|An increase in tax on unhealthy
[food / products

Restrict access to NHS services to 1 - 1 -
certain people

Other (please specify)

Mean 16 167 154 164

bgoart b

18%
ghi

13% 15%
hi ghi

9% 6% 5% 12% 2% 15%

1%

18
zopart

(o)

13%

151

9% 14%

17
ort

(t)

Unwtd Total
24

10% 1%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (IN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_2305045_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

olumns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b Jifk- 2\
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

Q2268. If to further the NHS, how do you be funded?

Base: Al respondents

KnowledgePanel UK: 2305045 - HF Policy Polling Programme W4
(Public Use)

22)un 2023
Table 63

Children in household income

England region (Net)

£26,000 up
t0 £51,999

|An increase in National Insurance

2% 17% 2% 25% 23% 20%

Ispending cuts to other services

19% 26% 16% 18% 20% 20%

Increase government borrowing 325 115 210 83 74 59

13% 17% 12% 15% 1% 13%

|An increase in Income Tax - for
the wealthiest in society

improved management of current| 38 13 2 4 1 13
budget / reduce waste

|An increase in Windfall Tax

ICuts to MPs / politician’s wages /
lexpenses

Tax specified sectors / industries

Cut NHS middle managers

Cut funding to the Royal family 15 4 11 2 - 9
1% 1% 1% . - 2%
zd

Tax pollutants / companies / 13 4 9 2 2 3
lgoods that damage the
|environment

1% 1% . * * 1%

|An increase in tax on unhealthy 6 1 5 4
food / products

Restrict access to NHS services to 1 - 1 - - -
certain people

Other (please specify)

£52,000up |£100,000 and|

18%

21%

England
(8)

2%

19%

280

14%

21%

16%

Midlands South

20% 17% 19% 21% 24%

20% 2% 21% 21% 17%

19 5 79 53 149

16% 8% 14% 13% 14%

North East

21%

North West

21%

Yorkshire
and The
Humber

16%

East
Midlands
(a)

16%

27

15%

West
Midlands.

2%

26%
2qtu

East of
England

36%
znopart

South East

23%

14%

24

1%

14%

21%

Unwtd Total

25%

273

1%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (JN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_2305045_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b - z/c/d/e/f - z/g/h/i/j - 2/k/\/m - z/n/o/p/a/r/s/t/u/v

Overlap formulae used. * small base



psos

KnowledgePanel UK: 2305045 - HF Policy Polling Programme W4
(Public Use)

Q226B. If the

NHS, how do you

Base: All respondents.

22)un 2023
Table 64

Urbanity

IMD Quintile

|An increase in National Insurance

Spending cuts to other services

Increase government borrowing

|An increase in Income Tax - for the 13
|wealthiest in society

Improved management of current
budget / reduce waste

|An increase in Windfall Tax

Cuts to MPs / politician's wages /
expenses

[Tax specified sectors / industries

Cut NHS middle managers.

Cut funding to the Royal family

|Tax pollutants / companies / goods|
[that damage the environment

|An increase in tax on unhealthy
[food / products

Restrict access to NHS services to 1 - 1 -
certain people

Other (please specify)

14%

1%

5 - Least
deprived
)

1
Managerial,

eand

professional

occupations.
(h)

12%

employers | 4- Lower
2- andown | supervisory
i account  |and technical

3-Small

occupations
(0]

workers

occupations

7- Full-time

52

33%
zhijkim

Unwtd Total

1%

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (IN J21-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_2305045_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

olumns Tested (5% risk level) - 2/a/b - z/c/d/e/f/g
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 2305045 - HF Policy Polling Programme W4
(Public Use)

Q2268. If

Base: Al respondents

the NHS, how do you

be funded?

22un 2023
Table 65

Voting Intention

NHS Services P12M

Type of NHS Service P12M

|An increase in National Insurance

|spending cuts to other services

Improved management of current
budget / reduce waste

|An increase in Windfall Tax

Cuts to MPs / politician’s wages /
lexpenses

Tax specified sectors / industries

|Cut NHS middle managers

|An increase in tax on unhealthy 3
food / products

Restrict access to NHS services to 1
[certain people

Other (please specify)

Conservative

(a)

3%
zbehg

Liberal
Democrat

Green Party
(d)

24%

18%

14%

Not eligible
tovote

(f)

16%

Would not

vote

(g

14%

23
13%
2abcde

Undecided

23%

Any service

No Service

19%

1-2 Services | 3-5 Services.

2%

18%

6+ Services
(m)

15%

NHS111

2%
opr

Dentist or
pharmacist

23%

18%

practice/GP
OOH

(p)

18%

23%

17%

18%

19%

1%

Increase government borrowing. 325 32 147 21 17 28 9 25 a7 295 25 109 140 45 119 226 241 89 76 38 25 * 273
13% 10% 19% 10% 13% 11% 19% 14% 9% 13% 12% 14% 12% 19% 16% 13% 13% 14% 12% 21% 12% 2% 11%
h zaceh | or 20pr

|An increase in Income Tax - for 103 - 64 7 5 2 - 1 6 9 B 2 54 17 47 8 8 2 2 17 8 - 80
the wealthiest in society
% - % 3% 3% 8% - 1% 1% % % 3% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% % 9% % - 3%
ah zahg a a 2ahg 2 2 20par

Cut funding to the Royal family 15 1 6 - 5 - - 1 2 15 - a 8 3 9 12 14 5 7 - - - 10
1% N 1% - 4% - - - * 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - N
zabceh

I Tax pollutants / companies / 13 * 8 - 2 1 - 1 1 13 - 4 7 2 7 9 10 2 3 3 - 3 14
lgoods that damage the
|environment

% * 1% - 1% * - * * 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% - 16% 1%

Unwtd Total

25%

Mean 16 132 186 178 185 147 109 124 147 161 159 15 168 16 167 162 163 158 167 178 159 219 16
ahgk zaehg zaehg zaehg ag K zik a
Fieldwork dates: Sth May - 10th May 2023
Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+
Source: Ipsos (IN 121-101207-01)
Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_2305045_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse
Jififk/

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk I

)

p * small base; **

(under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 2305045 - HF Policy Polling Programme Wa
(Public Use)
22un 2023
Table 66

Q2268. If to further the NHS, how do you think this should be funded?

Base: Al respondents

Use of SC Services P12M NHS worker status er status Health

Friend/Famil | NotNHS | Social Care
Worker | Personally

(i) () Unwid Total

Friend/Famil | Not Social

NHS Worker | Personally
(

|An increase in National Insurance

2% 23% 2% 23% 2% 2% 16% 2% 2% 21% 20% 21% 2% 26% 21% 25%

|Spending cuts to other services

19% 18% 21% 19% 19% 20% 2% 21% 18% 19% 2% 18% 19% 16% 20% 17%

Increase government borrowing. 325 86 21 83 226 146 37 116 173 69 12 57 249 55 267 273
13% 13% 12% 13% 13% 15% 2% 14% 12% 18% 19% 17% 12% 12% 14% 1%
hi e zegh 2l

|An increase in Income Tax - for
[the wealthiest in society

Improved management of current|
budget / reduce waste

|An increase in Windfall Tax

Cuts to MPs / politician's wages /.
lexpenses

Tax specified sectors / industries

ICut NHS middle managers

Cut funding to the Royal family 15 9 1 8 6 5 1 a4 10 7 - 7 8 2 13 10
% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - % * * 1% *
dl d d 2l 2l
|Tax pollutants / companies / 13 2 - 2 11 3 - 3 9 2 - 2 11 3 9 14
lgoods that damage the
|environment
1% * - . 1% * - . 1% * - . 1% 1% . 1%
|An increase in tax on unhealthy 6 2 1 2 3 2 - 2 4 * * - 5 2 4 8
food / products
. N . « B N . « B . 1% . B 1% . «
Restrict access to NHS services to 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1
certain people

Other (please specify)

Mean 16 168 154 169 158 167 164 167 156 168 169 167 159 175 157 16

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (IN 121-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_2305045_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c/d - z/e/f/g/h - 2/i/i/k/1 - z/m/n
Overlap formulae used. * small base



Ipsos

KnowledgePanel UK: 2305045 - HF Policy Polling Programme W4
(Public Use)
224un 2023
Table 67

Q2268. If to further the NHS, how do you think this should be funded?

Base: Al respondents

Care - Last 12 Care - Next 12

General Standard NHS - Last 12 months | General Standard NHS - Next 12 months.
Willstay the Will get | Willstay the
same Got better Got worse better same

(g) 0 j

Unwtd Total

|An increase in National Insurance

2% 19% 25% 2% 23% 24% 21% 2% 2% 23% 26% 23% 2% 25%

|spending cuts to other services

19% 23% 19% 19% 18% 2% 18% 26% 25% 17% 20% 23% 17% 17%

Increase government borrowing 325 14 62 239 a0 97 186 13 80 184 23 81 182 73

|An increase in Income Tax - for
the wealthiest in society

Improved management of current
budget / reduce waste

zh

|An increase in Windfall Tax

Cuts to MPs / politician's wages /
lexpenses

Tax specified sectors / industries

Cut NHS middle managers

Cut funding to the Royal family 15 - 5 10 - 6 9 - 1 13 - 4 9 10
1% - 1% 1% - 1% 1% - * 1% - 1% 1% N
Tax pollutants / companies / 13 1 2 9 - 1 1 - 1 12 - - 13 14
lgoods that damage the
lenvironment
1% 1% - 1% - N 1% - * 1% - - % 1%
2 %k
|An increase in tax on unhealthy 3 - 2 3 - a 2 - - a - - 4 8
food / products
. R . . N . . R N . R R . .
Restrict access to NHS services to 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - 1
certain people
. R R . - . R R . . R . N .

Other (please specify)

Fieldwork dates: 5th May - 10th May 2023

Respondent type: KnowledgePanel Members - UK, 16+

Source: Ipsos (IN 121-101207-01)

Filename : 23-000461_WAVE_230504_HFP_wtd_v5_PublicUse

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - z/a/b/c - 2/d/e/f - 2/g/h/i - 2/i/k/\
Overlap formulae used. * small base



